

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Police Department

2030 North Arlington Avenue, Duluth, MN 55811 18-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Mike Tusken, Interim Chief of Police



For more information contact Ron Tinsley, Public Information Officer 218-391-1510

DATE: 5/16/2016

**SUBJECT: Duluth Police Department Recruitment Workshop** 

BY: Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer Ron Tinsley (218) 730-5722

**NATURE OF INCIDENT: Media Notification** 

**CASE NO.:** 

**INCIDENT DATE: 5/19/2016** 

INCIDENT TIME: 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

INCIDENT LOCATION: Public Safety Building 2030 Arlington Avenue Duluth

Are you interested in a career with the Duluth Police Department? If so, please join us for our recruitment workshop. We invite you to take a closer look at what the Duluth Police Department has to offer and gain and understanding of our hiring process. The event will be held this Thursday on May 19th from 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. at the Public Safety Building. Space is limited. Please RSVP by the end of the day on May 16th by calling (218) 730-5040.



Community Pride

Est. 1870

## DULUTH POLICE DEPARTMENT RECRUITMENT WORKSHOP

Are you interested in a career with the Duluth Police Department? If so, please join us for our recruitment workshop. We invite you to take a closer look at what the Duluth Police Department has to offer and gain an understanding of our hiring process.

## **DATE & TIME**

MAY 19th, 2016 | 6:00pm—8:00pm

## LOCATION

Public Safety Building 2030 N. Arlington Avenue Duluth, MN 55811

Space is limited! Please RSVP by May 16th to: Training & Development Unit 218-730-5040





